
PARTICULAR OF STAFF 

SESSION 2019-20 

Name : POORAN GOPAL SHUKLA ACADEMY, MUNDESI, MATHURA.                                                               COURSE:- B.ED 
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s 

If yes, 
%age of 
Marks & 
specify 

the 
subject 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) 
I- DETAILS OF TEACHING STAFF 
I (A) PRINCIPAL/HOD 
 
1 Dr. 

Tammana 
Chauhan 

08/07/1977 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Gen H.O.D. 
Yes 

76.50 
Yes 

65.10 
------ 

Yes 
M.Sc 
60.00 

Mathemat
ics 

Yes No 10 YES 
12-
12-

2019 

24-12-
2019 

10-
09-

2018 

II LECTURERS/ASSISTANT PROFESSOR (AS PER NCTE NORMS) 
1 

Dr. Rajesh 
Kumar 

18/09/1983 

 
 
 
 
 

Gen 
Lectur

er 
Yes 
59% 

Yes 
65% 

------ 
Yes 
56% 

HINDI Yes No 02 YES 
22-
06-

2019 

22-06-
2019 

01-
08-

2018 

2 

Miss. Treta 
Devi 

08/03/1978 

 
 
 
 
 
 

OBC 
Lectur

er 
Yes 

60.13 
Yes 
68.5 

------ 
Yes 
58.2 

HINDI no Yes 03 YES 
22-
06-

2019 

22-06-
2019 

01-
08-

2018 



3 
Dr.Sher 
Singh 

18/09/1984 

 
 
 
 
 

GEN 
Lectur

er 
Yes 
70 

Yes 
71.28 

------ 
Yes 

60.91 
MATH Yes No 01 YES 

22-
06-

2019 

22-06-
2019 

01-
08-

2018 

4 
Dr . Chhutan 

Singh 
Chaudhary 
19/07/1978 

 
 
 
 
 

OBC 
Lectur

er 
Yes 
75 

Yes 
67.17 

------ 
Yes 
71 

SANSKRIT Yes No 05 YES 
22-
06-

2019 

22-06-
2019 

01-
08-

2018 

5 
Dr. Rishi 
Kumar 

17/07/1989 

 
 
 
 
 

SC 
Lectur

er 
Yes 
76.6 

Yes 
58.57 

------ 
Yes 
61.5 

EDUCATIO
N  

----- Yes 01 YES 
22-
06-

2019 

22-06-
2019 

01-
08-

2018 

6 
Dr. Vinesh 

Kumar 
01/12/1969 

 
 
 
 
 

SC 
Lectur

er 
Yes 
56 

Yes 
59.0 

------ 
Yes 
68 

BOTANY  Yes No 02 YES 
22-
06-

2019 

22-06-
2019 

01-
08-

2018 

7 Dr. Shushil 
Kumar 

28/07/1982 
 

 
 
 
 

GEN 
Lectur

er 
Yes 
69.7 

Yes 
72.0 

------ 
Yes 
55 

COMMER
CE 

No 
 

Yes 05 YES 
22-
06-

2019 

22-06-
2019 

01-
08-

2018 

8 
Dr. Harish 

Kumar 
Sharma 

19/09/1980 

 
 
 
 
 

GEN 
Lectur

er 
Yes 

664.7 
Yes 
56 

------ 
Yes 
70.2 

HINDI 
Yes 

 
NO 02 YES 

22-
06-

2019 

22-06-
2019 

01-
08-

2018 

9 Dr. Govind 
Prasad 
Sharma 

10/08/1968 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

GEN 
Lectur

er 
Yes 
59 

Yes 
63 

------ 
Yes 
63.5 

POLITICAL 
SCIENCE 

Yes 
 

NO 03 YES 
22-
06-

2019 

22-06-
2019 

01-
08-

2018 

10 

Dr. Raj Hans 
Meena 

28/03/1983 

 
 
 
 
 
 

OBC 
Lectur

er 
Yes 
56.5 

Yes 
53 

------ 
Yes 
61.6 

PHYSICOL
OGY 

 
No 

Yes 01 YES 
22-
06-

2019 

22-06-
2019 

01-
08-

2018 



11 
Dr. Brajesh 

Kumar 
17/07/1979 

 
 
 
 
 

SC 
Lectur

er 
Yes 
55.6 

Yes 
56 

------ 
Yes 
55.3 

GEOGRAP
HY 

Yes 
 

NO 02 YES 
22-
06-

2019 

22-06-
2019 

01-
08-

2018 

12 
Dr. Girish 

Gupta 
20/02/1981 

 
 
 
 
 

OBC 
Lectur

er 
Yes 
71.7 

Yes 
70.86 

------ 
Yes 
63.7 

HISTORY 
Yes 

 
NO 05 YES 

22-
06-

2019 

22-06-
2019 

01-
08-

2018 

13 

Dr. Pnakaj 
Kaushik 

01-07-1988 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GEN 

Drawin
g 

Paintin
g 

Yes 
70.11 

Yes 
66.7 

------ 
Yes 

77.75 
DRAWING 
PAINTING 

Yes NO 03 YES 
10-
06-

2016 

10-06-
2016 

01-
02-

2016 

14 
Dr. Miss 
Vandana 

Yadav 
01/05/1981 

 
 
 
 
 
 

GEN Music 
Yes 
52.0 

Yes 
57.2 

------ 
Yes 
61 

MUSIC Yes NO 04 YES 
10-
06-

2016 

10-06-
2016 

01-
02-

2016 

15 
Dr. Arvind 

Kumar 
Tripathi 

05/03/1981 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Gen 

Physic
al 

Educat
ion 

Yes 
63.06 
B.P.ED 

Yes 
69.06 
M.P.E

D 

------ ------ 
Physical 

Education 
Yes NO 02 YES 

10-
06-

2016 

10-06-
2016 

01-
02-

2016 

16 

Dr. Ram 
Singh 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Gen 
Lectur

er 
Yes 

65.20 
Yes 

66.30 
------ 

Yes 
62.30 

English Yes No 02 Yes 
28-
09-

2019 

28-09-
2019 

01-
07-

2019 

 

CERTIFICATE FROM THE MANAGEMENT 

(i) The above information are true and correct. 



(ii) All appointment are on full-time and regular basis except those specify as part time as per the NCTE norms. The academic staff of the institution 

(including part time staff) is/shall be paid salary in such scale of pay as prescribed by the UGC/University/affiliating body from time to time through 

account payee cheque or as per advice into the bank account of employee specially opened for the propose. The supporting staff shall be pain as per 

the UGC/State Government/Central Government pay scale structure.  

(iii) The management of the institution shall discharge the statutory duties relating got pension, gratuity, provident fund, etc for its employees. The 

institution shall follow all the norms of the NCTE as amended form time to time.  


