

# PARTICULAR OF STAFF

SESSION 2019-20

Name : POORAN GOPAL SHUKLA ACADEMY, MUNDESI, MATHURA.

COURSE:- B.ED

Sl.NO.	Name with date of Birth Age	Attested photograph of the appointed staff	Whether SC/ST/OBC/ other Category	Designation	B.Ed Yes/No	M.ed Yes/No	M.A. (Education) Yes/No	Master's Degree in school subject Yes/No	Subject of Teaching	Ph.D (Education/Specify the subject) Yes/No	Passed UGC NET or equivalent mentioned the same	Teaching Experience In Year	Teaching Experience in Recognized School/B.Ed. college (Enclosed experience certificate from the Principal)	Date of Letter No. Of approval from the Affiliating University	Date of initial appointment and NCTE Regulation under which he or she was appointed	Joining Date
					If yes, %age of Marks	If yes, %age of Marks	If yes, %age of Marks	If yes, %age of Marks & specify the subject								
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(14)	(15)	(16)	(17)
<b>I- DETAILS OF TEACHING STAFF</b>																
<b>I (A) PRINCIPAL/HOD</b>																
1	Dr. Tammana Chauhan 08/07/1977		Gen	H.O.D.	Yes 76.50	Yes 65.10	-----	Yes M.Sc 60.00	Mathematics	Yes	No	10	YES	12-12-2019	24-12-2019	10-09-2018
<b>II LECTURERS/ASSISTANT PROFESSOR (AS PER NCTE NORMS)</b>																
1	Dr. Rajesh Kumar 18/09/1983		Gen	Lecturer	Yes 59%	Yes 65%	-----	Yes 56%	HINDI	Yes	No	02	YES	22-06-2019	22-06-2019	01-08-2018
2	Miss. Treta Devi 08/03/1978		OBC	Lecturer	Yes 60.13	Yes 68.5	-----	Yes 58.2	HINDI	no	Yes	03	YES	22-06-2019	22-06-2019	01-08-2018

3	Dr.Sher Singh 18/09/1984		GEN	Lecturer	Yes 70	Yes 71.28	-----	Yes 60.91	MATH	Yes	No	01	YES	22-06-2019	22-06-2019	01-08-2018
4	Dr . Chhutan Singh Chaudhary 19/07/1978		OBC	Lecturer	Yes 75	Yes 67.17	-----	Yes 71	SANSKRIT	Yes	No	05	YES	22-06-2019	22-06-2019	01-08-2018
5	Dr. Rishi Kumar 17/07/1989		SC	Lecturer	Yes 76.6	Yes 58.57	-----	Yes 61.5	EDUCATION	-----	Yes	01	YES	22-06-2019	22-06-2019	01-08-2018
6	Dr. Vinesh Kumar 01/12/1969		SC	Lecturer	Yes 56	Yes 59.0	-----	Yes 68	BOTANY	Yes	No	02	YES	22-06-2019	22-06-2019	01-08-2018
7	Dr. Shushil Kumar 28/07/1982		GEN	Lecturer	Yes 69.7	Yes 72.0	-----	Yes 55	COMMERCE	No	Yes	05	YES	22-06-2019	22-06-2019	01-08-2018
8	Dr. Harish Kumar Sharma 19/09/1980		GEN	Lecturer	Yes 66.7	Yes 56	-----	Yes 70.2	HINDI	Yes	NO	02	YES	22-06-2019	22-06-2019	01-08-2018
9	Dr. Govind Prasad Sharma 10/08/1968		GEN	Lecturer	Yes 59	Yes 63	-----	Yes 63.5	POLITICAL SCIENCE	Yes	NO	03	YES	22-06-2019	22-06-2019	01-08-2018
10	Dr. Raj Hans Meena 28/03/1983		OBC	Lecturer	Yes 56.5	Yes 53	-----	Yes 61.6	PHYSICOLOGY	No	Yes	01	YES	22-06-2019	22-06-2019	01-08-2018

11	Dr. Brajesh Kumar 17/07/1979		SC	Lecturer	Yes 55.6	Yes 56	-----	Yes 55.3	GEOGRAPHY	Yes	NO	02	YES	22-06-2019	22-06-2019	01-08-2018
12	Dr. Girish Gupta 20/02/1981		OBC	Lecturer	Yes 71.7	Yes 70.86	-----	Yes 63.7	HISTORY	Yes	NO	05	YES	22-06-2019	22-06-2019	01-08-2018
13	Dr. Pnakaj Kaushik 01-07-1988		GEN	Drawing Painting	Yes 70.11	Yes 66.7	-----	Yes 77.75	DRAWING PAINTING	Yes	NO	03	YES	10-06-2016	10-06-2016	01-02-2016
14	Dr. Miss Vandana Yadav 01/05/1981		GEN	Music	Yes 52.0	Yes 57.2	-----	Yes 61	MUSIC	Yes	NO	04	YES	10-06-2016	10-06-2016	01-02-2016
15	Dr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi 05/03/1981		Gen	Physical Education	Yes 63.06 B.P.ED	Yes 69.06 M.P.E D	-----	-----	Physical Education	Yes	NO	02	YES	10-06-2016	10-06-2016	01-02-2016
16	Dr. Ram Singh		Gen	Lecturer	Yes 65.20	Yes 66.30	-----	Yes 62.30	English	Yes	No	02	Yes	28-09-2019	28-09-2019	01-07-2019

**CERTIFICATE FROM THE MANAGEMENT**

(i) The above information are true and correct.

- (ii) All appointment are on full-time and regular basis except those specify as part time as per the NCTE norms. The academic staff of the institution (including part time staff) is/shall be paid salary in such scale of pay as prescribed by the UGC/University/affiliating body from time to time through account payee cheque or as per advice into the bank account of employee specially opened for the propose. The supporting staff shall be pain as per the UGC/State Government/Central Government pay scale structure.
- (iii) The management of the institution shall discharge the statutory duties relating got pension, gratuity, provident fund, etc for its employees. The institution shall follow all the norms of the NCTE as amended form time to time.